Diverse 20rp rations	Florida Department of Division of Corporation Electronic Filing Cover S	f State	Fige 1 of 1
	int this page and use it as a cover she below) on the top and bottom of all pa		umber
	(((H12000224153 3)))		
	H120002241533ABCU		
Note: DO NOT	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button or Doing so will generate another co		page.
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638 Account Name : EMPIRE CORPO Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-369 Fax Number : (305)633-969 I address for this business en ort mailings. Enter only one en	RATE KIT COMPANY 4 5 tity to be used for	
Email Addre FLO	RIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT (V.P.A.7, CORP	CORPORATION	
Electronic Filing	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 1 05 \$78.75	RECEIVED 12 SEP 11 PM 1:53 SEGRETERY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scrip	ots/efilcovr.exe ЕМЫКЕ СОВЬ КІТ	9696EE950E	9/11/2012 12:ET ZT0Z/TT/60

1

ŧ

.

.

HIZOED 22415 SEUNETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

12 SEP 11 AH 10: 44

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

V.P.A.7, Corp

The undersigned acting as incorporator under the Florida Business Corporation Act. Adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE L NAME

The name of the corporation is:

V.P.A.7, Corp

ARTICLE IL ADDRESSS

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 13940 SW 179 ST, Miami, FL 33177

ARTICLE III. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities of business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, county, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1,00 per share.

1

Propared by: Nore Rile, Eq. 13701 SW 88 ST #206B Mismi, FL 33186 - (305) 552-9793 FL Bar #958621

PAGE 02/05

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street and address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 13940 SW 179 ST, Miami, FL 33177, and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at the address is Patricia Cojulun.

ARTICLE VI. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VIL INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two officers and two directors, initially. The name and street address of the initial officers and directors who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are appointed are:

Patricia Cojulun	13940 SW 179 ST
PRESIDENT	Miami, FL 33177
Victor Ramis	13940 SW 179 ST

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Miami, FL 33177

Patricia Cojulun 13940 SW 179 ST Miami, FL 33177

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 11 day of September, 2012

inca: porator

Propared by: Nore Rito, Esq. 13701 SW 86 ST #206B Miami, FL 33186 ~ (305) 552-9793 FL Bar #958621

VICE-PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Patricia Cojulun, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the state and county aforesaid this 11 day of September, 2012.

Public

My commission expires:

Claudia Alharim Casson (VO) 1440 Creation (VI) 1440

Prepared by: Nors Rib, Esq. 19701 SW 88 ST #206B Miami, FL 33186 - (305) 552-9793 FL Ber #958621 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCEEDS MAY BE SERVED

WITNESSETH:

That V.P.A.7, Corp., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, which will have its principal office in the county of Dade, State of Florida, has appointed Patricia Cojulun, 13940 SW 179 ST., Miami, FL 33177, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named by the first Board of Directors to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in the capacity or Registered Agent for said corporation, and agree to comply with the applicable provision of the Florida Statutes, this 11 day of September, 2012.

stened Agent

Prepared by: Non Rin, Esg. 1370: SW 55:57-6206B Milani, FL 33:86 = (305):552-9793 FL:Bar¥55601 12 SEP

AM 10: 44

ž

+11200022415